
A Centrica business. British Gas is a trading name of British Gas Trading Limited. Registered in England No. 3078711.  
Registered Office: Millstream, Maidenhead Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 5GD.

^  Capacity charge: Cost charged by your local Distribution Network Operator (DNO). The rate applies as a pence/kVA/day rate, where the kVA refers to the Maximum 
Import Capacity you’ve agreed with your DNO. An excess capacity charge will be applied if you exceed your agreed supply capacity. These charges are applied by 
your DNO and are passed on to you through your bill. Please be advised you can contact your DNO at any time to check your agreed supply capacity and also speak 
to them if there is a change in your business energy requirements.

Schedule of electricity  
standard variable rates 
for non-domestic customers
These charges have been set out by British Gas Trading Limited. If your terms and conditions are for small 
businesses, our standard variable rates apply only in exceptional circumstances. If you choose not to agree a new 
energy plan with us when your current plan ends, you’ll automatically move to our variable price plan instead of our 
standard variable rates. 

If your terms and conditions are for large and corporate businesses, the standard variable rates published in this 
document will apply where a fixed-term contract has ended but you have not left our supply and have not agreed a 
new contract with us.

From 1st April 2024, all electricity supplies which this schedule applies to will be charged in accordance with the 
rates set out below. Our standard variable rate may be higher than our contract prices so please contact us to see 
if we can offer you a better price. 

These charges are subject to withdrawal and can be changed with 30 days’ written notice.

Rates for non-half-hourly sites and half-hourly sites with whole current meters
The charges for non-half-hourly settled sites and half-hourly settled sites with whole current meters are based on 
banded pricing depending on the profile class as shown in the following table and apply to all areas supplied by us. 
All prices are excluding VAT, which will be charged at the prevailing rate applicable to your business, and Climate 
Change Levy (CCL).

Half-hourly rates
Half-hourly settled electricity sites will be charged as shown in the tables overleaf (excluding whole current metered 
sites). The charges relate to each premises supplied under the scheme. All prices shown exclude VAT, CCL and other 
applicable indirect taxes, each of which will be charged at the prevailing rate applicable to your business. There may 
also be charges for excess reactive power and excess capacity.̂

Details of formal contract terms and conditions are available from any of our offices, or by visiting 
britishgas.co.uk/business/terms. The charges relate to each site supplied under the contract.

Targeted Charging Review (TCR)
Standing charges will vary depending on TCR banding. We've detailed the prices for all TCR bands below, you can 
find out more about Ofgem's Targeted Charging Review and what this means for your business here.

Profile class Standing charge (p/day) Unit rate (p/kWh)

01 - 04 profiles* 260.00 27.19

05 - 08 profiles and half-hourly whole current meters* 615.00 27.58

* Where electricity is used wholly or mainly for non-domestic purposes only

https://www.britishgas.co.uk/business/terms
https://www.britishgas.co.uk/business/blog/ofgems-targeted-charging-review-explained/


DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 391.00 25.92 4.34

East Midlands 334.00 25.49 5.45

London 345.00 26.20 7.86

Merseyside and 
North Wales

352.00 26.07 5.72

Midlands 333.00 25.57 6.08

Northern 488.00 25.07 2.13

North West 400.00 25.60 4.18

North Scotland 718.00 25.10 16.62

South Scotland 354.00 25.04 5.97

South East 411.00 25.93 4.86

Southern 441.00 25.42 6.49

South Wales 367.00 25.73 5.45

South West 347.00 25.53 4.09

Yorkshire 584.00 24.83 1.64

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 238.00 27.61 4.15

East Midlands 237.00 26.80 3.70

London 233.00 28.16 4.55

Merseyside and 
North Wales

245.00 28.46 3.61

Midlands 236.00 26.80 5.16

Northern 235.00 26.56 1.51

North West 246.00 27.12 4.06

North Scotland 267.00 27.78 8.04

South Scotland 246.00 27.13 2.94

South East 240.00 27.38 4.34

Southern 245.00 26.97 4.10

South Wales 241.00 26.84 5.09

South West 239.00 26.56 5.18

Yorkshire 236.00 26.48 1.16

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 73916.00 3.52

East Midlands 73916.00 3.52

London 73916.00 3.52

Merseyside and 
North Wales

73916.00 3.52

Midlands 73916.00 3.52

Northern 73916.00 3.52

North West 73916.00 3.52

North Scotland 73916.00 3.52

South Scotland 73916.00 3.52

South East 73916.00 3.52

Southern 73916.00 3.52

South Wales 73916.00 3.52

South West 73916.00 3.52

Yorkshire 73916.00 3.52

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 235.00 26.36 5.16

East Midlands 233.00 26.10 4.53

London 231.00 26.78 7.64

Merseyside and 
North Wales

230.00 26.94 7.11

Midlands 233.00 26.17 5.77

Northern 235.00 25.55 2.16

North West 303.00 26.26 4.20

North Scotland 357.00 26.11 12.67

South Scotland 230.00 25.57 5.42

South East 237.00 26.27 6.32

Southern 282.00 25.92 5.51

South Wales 237.00 26.33 5.44

South West 235.00 26.06 4.86

Yorkshire 236.00 25.54 1.37

Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Non Residual)

High Voltage Extra High Voltage

Low Voltage Low Voltage Substation

25.92

25.49

26.20

26.07

25.57

25.07

25.60

25.10

25.04

25.93

25.42

25.73

25.53

24.83



Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 1)

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 3768.00 25.92 4.34

East Midlands 4421.00 25.49 5.45

London 2384.00 26.20 7.86

Merseyside and 
North Wales

6532.00 26.07 5.72

Midlands 4880.00 25.57 6.08

Northern 6668.00 25.07 2.13

North West 3618.00 25.60 4.18

North Scotland 3469.00 25.10 16.62

South Scotland 5979.00 25.04 5.97

South East 4193.00 25.93 4.86

Southern 5736.00 25.42 6.49

South Wales 5413.00 25.73 5.45

South West 6325.00 25.53 4.09

Yorkshire 5897.00 24.83 1.64

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 887.00 27.61 4.15

East Midlands 1064.00 26.80 3.70

London 648.00 28.16 4.55

Merseyside and 
North Wales

1434.00 28.46 3.61

Midlands 1187.00 26.80 5.16

Northern 1249.00 26.56 1.51

North West 898.00 27.12 4.06

North Scotland 1018.00 27.78 8.04

South Scotland 1379.00 27.13 2.94

South East 1091.00 27.38 4.34

Southern 1236.00 26.97 4.10

South Wales 1224.00 26.84 5.09

South West 1316.00 26.56 5.18

Yorkshire 1189.00 26.48 1.16

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 3.52

East Midlands 3.52

London 3.52

Merseyside and 
North Wales

3.52

Midlands 3.52

Northern 3.52

North West 3.52

North Scotland 3.52

South Scotland 3.52

South East 3.52

Southern 3.52

South Wales 3.52

South West 3.52

Yorkshire 3.52

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 884.00 26.36 5.16

East Midlands 1060.00 26.10 4.53

London 646.00 26.78 7.64

Merseyside and 
North Wales

1418.00 26.94 7.11

Midlands 1183.00 26.17 5.77

Northern 1249.00 25.55 2.16

North West 954.00 26.26 4.20

North Scotland 1108.00 26.11 12.67

South Scotland 1362.00 25.57 5.42

South East 1088.00 26.27 6.32

Southern 1273.00 25.92 5.51

South Wales 1220.00 26.33 5.44

South West 1312.00 26.06 4.86

Yorkshire 1189.00 25.54 1.37

High Voltage Extra High Voltage

Low Voltage Low Voltage Substation

25.92

25.49

26.20

26.07

25.57

25.07

25.60

25.10

25.04

25.93

25.42

25.73

25.53

24.83

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00



Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 2)

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 10191.00 25.92 4.34

East Midlands 13130.00 25.49 5.45

London 6775.00 26.20 7.86

Merseyside and 
North Wales

19539.00 26.07 5.72

Midlands 14587.00 25.57 6.08

Northern 18826.00 25.07 2.13

North West 10296.00 25.60 4.18

North Scotland 11488.00 25.10 16.62

South Scotland 17678.00 25.04 5.97

South East 16806.00 25.93 4.86

Southern 15310.00 25.42 6.49

South Wales 17467.00 25.73 5.45

South West 16527.00 25.53 4.09

Yorkshire 16561.00 24.83 1.64

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 1301.00 27.61 4.15

East Midlands 1641.00 26.80 3.70

London 944.00 28.16 4.55

Merseyside and 
North Wales

2457.00 28.46 3.61

Midlands 1930.00 26.80 5.16

Northern 2285.00 26.56 1.51

North West 1343.00 27.12 4.06

North Scotland 1551.00 27.78 8.04

South Scotland 2214.00 27.13 2.94

South East 1688.00 27.38 4.34

Southern 1924.00 26.97 4.10

South Wales 2070.00 26.84 5.09

South West 2159.00 26.56 5.18

Yorkshire 2033.00 26.48 1.16

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 3.52

East Midlands 3.52

London 3.52

Merseyside and 
North Wales

3.52

Midlands 3.52

Northern 3.52

North West 3.52

North Scotland 3.52

South Scotland 3.52

South East 3.52

Southern 3.52

South Wales 3.52

South West 3.52

Yorkshire 3.52

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 1298.00 26.36 5.16

East Midlands 1638.00 26.10 4.53

London 942.00 26.78 7.64

Merseyside and 
North Wales

2441.00 26.94 7.11

Midlands 1927.00 26.17 5.77

Northern 2285.00 25.55 2.16

North West 1399.00 26.26 4.20

North Scotland 1641.00 26.11 12.67

South Scotland 2198.00 25.57 5.42

South East 1685.00 26.27 6.32

Southern 1962.00 25.92 5.51

South Wales 2066.00 26.33 5.44

South West 2155.00 26.06 4.86

Yorkshire 2033.00 25.54 1.37

High Voltage Extra High Voltage

Low Voltage Low Voltage Substation

25.92

25.49

26.20

26.07

25.57

25.07

25.60

25.10

25.04

25.93

25.42

25.73

25.53

24.83

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00



Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 3)

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 20047.00 25.92 4.34

East Midlands 27743.00 25.49 5.45

London 13064.00 26.20 7.86

Merseyside and 
North Wales

41307.00 26.07 5.72

Midlands 30951.00 25.57 6.08

Northern 35195.00 25.07 2.13

North West 20461.00 25.60 4.18

North Scotland 23208.00 25.10 16.62

South Scotland 35318.00 25.04 5.97

South East 21740.00 25.93 4.86

Southern 29721.00 25.42 6.49

South Wales 34597.00 25.73 5.45

South West 34737.00 25.53 4.09

Yorkshire 33686.00 24.83 1.64

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 2000.00 27.61 4.15

East Midlands 2510.00 26.80 3.70

London 1397.00 28.16 4.55

Merseyside and 
North Wales

3777.00 28.46 3.61

Midlands 2942.00 26.80 5.16

Northern 3461.00 26.56 1.51

North West 2046.00 27.12 4.06

North Scotland 2371.00 27.78 8.04

South Scotland 3529.00 27.13 2.94

South East 2606.00 27.38 4.34

Southern 3045.00 26.97 4.10

South Wales 3230.00 26.84 5.09

South West 3270.00 26.56 5.18

Yorkshire 3088.00 26.48 1.16

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 3.52

East Midlands 3.52

London 3.52

Merseyside and 
North Wales

3.52

Midlands 3.52

Northern 3.52

North West 3.52

North Scotland 3.52

South Scotland 3.52

South East 3.52

Southern 3.52

South Wales 3.52

South West 3.52

Yorkshire 3.52

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 1997.00 26.36 5.16

East Midlands 2506.00 26.10 4.53

London 1395.00 26.78 7.64

Merseyside and 
North Wales

3761.00 26.94 7.11

Midlands 2938.00 26.17 5.77

Northern 3461.00 25.55 2.16

North West 2102.00 26.26 4.20

North Scotland 2461.00 26.11 12.67

South Scotland 3513.00 25.57 5.42

South East 2602.00 26.27 6.32

Southern 3083.00 25.92 5.51

South Wales 3226.00 26.33 5.44

South West 3226.00 26.06 4.86

Yorkshire 3088.00 25.54 1.37

High Voltage Extra High Voltage

Low Voltage Low Voltage Substation

25.92

25.49

26.20

26.07

25.57

25.07

25.60

25.10

25.04

25.93

25.42

25.73

25.53

24.83

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00



Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 4)

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 49791.00 25.92 4.34

East Midlands 71667.00 25.49 5.45

London 32830.00 26.20 7.86

Merseyside and 
North Wales

86253.00 26.07 5.72

Midlands 86102.00 25.57 6.08

Northern 87855.00 25.07 2.13

North West 51918.00 25.60 4.18

North Scotland 53575.00 25.10 16.62

South Scotland 91828.00 25.04 5.97

South East 55079.00 25.93 4.86

Southern 75514.00 25.42 6.49

South Wales 83823.00 25.73 5.45

South West 87593.00 25.53 4.09

Yorkshire 82004.00 24.83 1.64

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 4220.00 27.61 4.15

East Midlands 5324.00 26.80 3.70

London 2940.00 28.16 4.55

Merseyside and 
North Wales

8363.00 28.46 3.61

Midlands 5781.00 26.80 5.16

Northern 8655.00 26.56 1.51

North West 4308.00 27.12 4.06

North Scotland 5223.00 27.78 8.04

South Scotland 7560.00 27.13 2.94

South East 5613.00 27.38 4.34

Southern 7092.00 26.97 4.10

South Wales 7409.00 26.84 5.09

South West 6907.00 26.56 5.18

Yorkshire 6554.00 26.48 1.16

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 3.52

East Midlands 3.52

London 3.52

Merseyside and 
North Wales

3.52

Midlands 3.52

Northern 3.52

North West 3.52

North Scotland 3.52

South Scotland 3.52

South East 3.52

Southern 3.52

South Wales 3.52

South West 3.52

Yorkshire 3.52

DNO

Standing  
charge
(p/day)

Unit 
rate
(p/kWh)

Capacity   
charge^

(p/kVA/day)

Eastern 4217.00 26.36 5.16

East Midlands 5321.00 26.10 4.53

London 2938.00 26.78 7.64

Merseyside and 
North Wales

8347.00 26.94 7.11

Midlands 5778.00 26.17 5.77

Northern 8655.00 25.55 2.16

North West 4365.00 26.26 4.20

North Scotland 5313.00 26.11 12.67

South Scotland 7544.00 25.57 5.42

South East 5610.00 26.27 6.32

Southern 7129.00 25.92 5.51

South Wales 7404.00 26.33 5.44

South West 6904.00 26.06 4.86

Yorkshire 6554.00 25.54 1.37

High Voltage Extra High Voltage

Low Voltage Low Voltage Substation

25.92

25.49

26.20

26.07

25.57

25.07

25.60

25.10

25.04

25.93

25.42

25.73

25.53

24.83

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00

73916.00
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