

Schedule of electricity standard variable rates for non-domestic customers

These charges have been set out by British Gas Trading Limited. If your terms and conditions are for small businesses, our standard variable rates apply only in exceptional circumstances. If you choose not to agree a new energy plan with us when your current plan ends, you'll automatically move to our variable price plan instead of our standard variable rates.

If your terms and conditions are for large and corporate businesses, the standard variable rates published in this document will apply where a fixed-term contract has ended but you have not left our supply and have not agreed a new contract with us.

From 1st April 2024, all electricity supplies which this schedule applies to will be charged in accordance with the rates set out below. Our standard variable rate may be higher than our contract prices so please contact us to see if we can offer you a better price.

These charges are subject to withdrawal and can be changed with 30 days' written notice.

Rates for non-half-hourly sites and half-hourly sites with whole current meters

The charges for non-half-hourly settled sites and half-hourly settled sites with whole current meters are based on banded pricing depending on the profile class as shown in the following table and apply to all areas supplied by us. All prices are excluding VAT, which will be charged at the prevailing rate applicable to your business, and Climate Change Levy (CCL).

Profile class	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rαte (p/kWh)
01 - 04 profiles*	260.00	27.19
05 - 08 profiles and half-hourly whole current meters*	615.00	27.58
	* Where electricity is used who	olly or mainly for non-domestic purposes only

Half-hourly rates

Half-hourly settled electricity sites will be charged as shown in the tables overleaf (excluding whole current metered sites). The charges relate to each premises supplied under the scheme. All prices shown exclude VAT, CCL and other applicable indirect taxes, each of which will be charged at the prevailing rate applicable to your business. There may also be charges for excess reactive power and excess capacity.

Details of formal contract terms and conditions are available from any of our offices, or by visiting **britishgas.co.uk/business/terms**. The charges relate to each site supplied under the contract.

Targeted Charging Review (TCR)

Standing charges will vary depending on TCR banding. We've detailed the prices for all TCR bands below, you can find out more about Ofgem's Targeted Charging Review and what this means for your business **here**.

[^] Capacity charge: Cost charged by your local Distribution Network Operator (DNO). The rate applies as a pence/kVA/day rate, where the kVA refers to the Maximum Import Capacity you've agreed with your DNO. An excess capacity charge will be applied if you exceed your agreed supply capacity. These charges are applied by your DNO and are passed on to you through your bill. Please be advised you can contact your DNO at any time to check your agreed supply capacity and also speak to them if there is a change in your business energy requirements.

Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Non Residual)

High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	391.00	25.92	4.34
East Midlands	334.00	25.49	5.45
London	345.00	26.20	7.86
Merseyside and North Wales	352.00	26.07	5.72
Midlands	333.00	25.57	6.08
Northern	488.00	25.07	2.13
North West	400.00	25.60	4.18
North Scotland	718.00	25.10	16.62
South Scotland	354.00	25.04	5.97
South East	411.00	25.93	4.86
Southern	441.00	25.42	6.49
South Wales	367.00	25.73	5.45
South West	347.00	25.53	4.09
Yorkshire	584.00	24.83	1.64

Extra High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	73916.00	25.92	3.52
East Midlands	73916.00	25.49	3.52
London	73916.00	26.20	3.52
Merseyside and North Wales	73916.00	26.07	3.52
Midlands	73916.00	25.57	3.52
Northern	73916.00	25.07	3.52
North West	73916.00	25.60	3.52
North Scotland	73916.00	25.10	3.52
South Scotland	73916.00	25.04	3.52
South East	73916.00	25.93	3.52
Southern	73916.00	25.42	3.52
South Wales	73916.00	25.73	3.52
South West	73916.00	25.53	3.52
Yorkshire	73916.00	24.83	3.52

Low Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	238.00	27.61	4.15
East Midlands	237.00	26.80	3.70
London	233.00	28.16	4.55
Merseyside and North Wales	245.00	28.46	3.61
Midlands	236.00	26.80	5.16
Northern	235.00	26.56	1.51
North West	246.00	27.12	4.06
North Scotland	267.00	27.78	8.04
South Scotland	246.00	27.13	2.94
South East	240.00	27.38	4.34
Southern	245.00	26.97	4.10
South Wales	241.00	26.84	5.09
South West	239.00	26.56	5.18
Yorkshire	236.00	26.48	1.16

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge ^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	235.00	26.36	5.16
East Midlands	233.00	26.10	4.53
London	231.00	26.78	7.64
Merseyside and North Wales	230.00	26.94	7.11
Midlands	233.00	26.17	5.77
Northern	235.00	25.55	2.16
North West	303.00	26.26	4.20
North Scotland	357.00	26.11	12.67
South Scotland	230.00	25.57	5.42
South East	237.00	26.27	6.32
Southern	282.00	25.92	5.51
South Wales	237.00	26.33	5.44
South West	235.00	26.06	4.86
Yorkshire	236.00	25.54	1.37

Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 1)

High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	3768.00	25.92	4.34
East Midlands	4421.00	25.49	5.45
London	2384.00	26.20	7.86
Merseyside and North Wales	6532.00	26.07	5.72
Midlands	4880.00	25.57	6.08
Northern	6668.00	25.07	2.13
North West	3618.00	25.60	4.18
North Scotland	3469.00	25.10	16.62
South Scotland	5979.00	25.04	5.97
South East	4193.00	25.93	4.86
Southern	5736.00	25.42	6.49
South Wales	5413.00	25.73	5.45
South West	6325.00	25.53	4.09
Yorkshire	5897.00	24.83	1.64

Extra High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	73916.00	25.92	3.52
East Midlands	73916.00	25.49	3.52
London	73916.00	26.20	3.52
Merseyside and North Wales	73916.00	26.07	3.52
Midlands	73916.00	25.57	3.52
Northern	73916.00	25.07	3.52
North West	73916.00	25.60	3.52
North Scotland	73916.00	25.10	3.52
South Scotland	73916.00	25.04	3.52
South East	73916.00	25.93	3.52
Southern	73916.00	25.42	3.52
South Wales	73916.00	25.73	3.52
South West	73916.00	25.53	3.52
Yorkshire	73916.00	24.83	3.52

Low Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge ^ (p/kVA/day)
Castern	887.00	27.61	4.15
ast Midlands	1064.00	26.80	3.70
ondon	648.00	28.16	4.55
Merseyside and North Wales	1434.00	28.46	3.61
1idlands	1187.00	26.80	5.16
Northern	1249.00	26.56	1.51
North West	898.00	27.12	4.06
North Scotland	1018.00	27.78	8.04
South Scotland	1379.00	27.13	2.94
South East	1091.00	27.38	4.34
Southern	1236.00	26.97	4.10
South Wales	1224.00	26.84	5.09
South West	1316.00	26.56	5.18
orkshire	1189.00	26.48	1.16

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	884.00	26.36	5.16
East Midlands	1060.00	26.10	4.53
London	646.00	26.78	7.64
Merseyside and North Wales	1418.00	26.94	7.11
	1183.00	26.17	5.77
Northern	1249.00	25.55	2.16
North West	954.00	26.26	4.20
North Scotland	1108.00	26.11	12.67
South Scotland	1362.00	25.57	5.42
South East	1088.00	26.27	6.32
Southern	1273.00	25.92	5.51
South Wales	1220.00	26.33	5.44
South West	1312.00	26.06	4.86
Yorkshire	1189.00	25.54	1.37

Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 2)

High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	10191.00	25.92	4.34
East Midlands	13130.00	25.49	5.45
London	6775.00	26.20	7.86
Merseyside and North Wales	19539.00	26.07	5.72
Midlands	14587.00	25.57	6.08
Northern	18826.00	25.07	2.13
North West	10296.00	25.60	4.18
North Scotland	11488.00	25.10	16.62
South Scotland	17678.00	25.04	5.97
South East	16806.00	25.93	4.86
Southern	15310.00	25.42	6.49
South Wales	17467.00	25.73	5.45
South West	16527.00	25.53	4.09
Yorkshire	16561.00	24.83	1.64

Extra High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	73916.00	25.92	3.52
East Midlands	73916.00	25.49	3.52
London	73916.00	26.20	3.52
Merseyside and North Wales	73916.00	26.07	3.52
Midlands	73916.00	25.57	3.52
Northern	73916.00	25.07	3.52
North West	73916.00	25.60	3.52
North Scotland	73916.00	25.10	3.52
South Scotland	73916.00	25.04	3.52
South East	73916.00	25.93	3.52
Southern	73916.00	25.42	3.52
South Wales	73916.00	25.73	3.52
South West	73916.00	25.53	3.52
Yorkshire	73916.00	24.83	3.52

Low Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge ^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	1301.00	27.61	4.15
East Midlands	1641.00	26.80	3.70
London	944.00	28.16	4.55
Merseyside and North Wales	2457.00	28.46	3.61
Midlands	1930.00	26.80	5.16
Northern	2285.00	26.56	1.51
North West	1343.00	27.12	4.06
North Scotland	1551.00	27.78	8.04
South Scotland	2214.00	27.13	2.94
South East	1688.00	27.38	4.34
Southern	1924.00	26.97	4.10
South Wales	2070.00	26.84	5.09
South West	2159.00	26.56	5.18
Yorkshire	2033.00	26.48	1.16

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	1298.00	26.36	5.16
East Midlands	1638.00	26.10	4.53
London	942.00	26.78	7.64
Merseyside and North Wales	2441.00	26.94	7.11
Midlands	1927.00	26.17	5.77
Northern	2285.00	25.55	2.16
North West	1399.00	26.26	4.20
North Scotland	1641.00	26.11	12.67
South Scotland	2198.00	25.57	5.42
South East	1685.00	26.27	6.32
Southern	1962.00	25.92	5.51
South Wales	2066.00	26.33	5.44
South West	2155.00	26.06	4.86
Yorkshire	2033.00	25.54	1.37

Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 3)

High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	20047.00	25.92	4.34
East Midlands	27743.00	25.49	5.45
London	13064.00	26.20	7.86
Merseyside and North Wales	41307.00	26.07	5.72
Midlands	30951.00	25.57	6.08
Northern	35195.00	25.07	2.13
North West	20461.00	25.60	4.18
North Scotland	23208.00	25.10	16.62
South Scotland	35318.00	25.04	5.97
South East	21740.00	25.93	4.86
Southern	29721.00	25.42	6.49
South Wales	34597.00	25.73	5.45
South West	34737.00	25.53	4.09
Yorkshire	33686.00	24.83	1.64

Extra High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	73916.00	25.92	3.52
East Midlands	73916.00	25.49	3.52
London	73916.00	26.20	3.52
Merseyside and North Wales	73916.00	26.07	3.52
Midlands	73916.00	25.57	3.52
Northern	73916.00	25.07	3.52
North West	73916.00	25.60	3.52
North Scotland	73916.00	25.10	3.52
South Scotland	73916.00	25.04	3.52
South East	73916.00	25.93	3.52
Southern	73916.00	25.42	3.52
South Wales	73916.00	25.73	3.52
South West	73916.00	25.53	3.52
Yorkshire	73916.00	24.83	3.52

Low Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	2000.00	27.61	4.15
East Midlands	2510.00	26.80	3.70
London	1397.00	28.16	4.55
Merseyside and North Wales	3777.00	28.46	3.61
Midlands	2942.00	26.80	5.16
Northern	3461.00	26.56	1.51
North West	2046.00	27.12	4.06
North Scotland	2371.00	27.78	8.04
South Scotland	3529.00	27.13	2.94
South East	2606.00	27.38	4.34
Southern	3045.00	26.97	4.10
South Wales	3230.00	26.84	5.09
South West	3270.00	26.56	5.18
Yorkshire	3088.00	26.48	1.16

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	1997.00	26.36	5.16
East Midlands	2506.00	26.10	4.53
London	1395.00	26.78	7.64
Merseyside and North Wales	3761.00	26.94	7.11
Midlands	2938.00	26.17	5.77
Northern	3461.00	25.55	2.16
North West	2102.00	26.26	4.20
North Scotland	2461.00	26.11	12.67
South Scotland	3513.00	25.57	5.42
South East	2602.00	26.27	6.32
Southern	3083.00	25.92	5.51
South Wales	3226.00	26.33	5.44
South West	3226.00	26.06	4.86
Yorkshire	3088.00	25.54	1.37

Half-hourly standard variable rates (TCR: Band 4)

High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	49791.00	25.92	4.34
East Midlands	71667.00	25.49	5.45
London	32830.00	26.20	7.86
Merseyside and North Wales	86253.00	26.07	5.72
Midlands	86102.00	25.57	6.08
Northern	87855.00	25.07	2.13
North West	51918.00	25.60	4.18
North Scotland	53575.00	25.10	16.62
South Scotland	91828.00	25.04	5.97
South East	55079.00	25.93	4.86
Southern	75514.00	25.42	6.49
South Wales	83823.00	25.73	5.45
South West	87593.00	25.53	4.09
Yorkshire	82004.00	24.83	1.64

Extra High Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	73916.00	25.92	3.52
East Midlands	73916.00	25.49	3.52
London	73916.00	26.20	3.52
Merseyside and North Wales	73916.00	26.07	3.52
Midlands	73916.00	25.57	3.52
Northern	73916.00	25.07	3.52
North West	73916.00	25.60	3.52
North Scotland	73916.00	25.10	3.52
South Scotland	73916.00	25.04	3.52
South East	73916.00	25.93	3.52
Southern	73916.00	25.42	3.52
South Wales	73916.00	25.73	3.52
South West	73916.00	25.53	3.52
Yorkshire	73916.00	24.83	3.52

Low Voltage

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	4220.00	27.61	4.15
East Midlands	5324.00	26.80	3.70
London	2940.00	28.16	4.55
Merseyside and North Wales	8363.00	28.46	3.61
Midlands	5781.00	26.80	5.16
Northern	8655.00	26.56	1.51
North West	4308.00	27.12	4.06
North Scotland	5223.00	27.78	8.04
South Scotland	7560.00	27.13	2.94
South East	5613.00	27.38	4.34
Southern	7092.00	26.97	4.10
South Wales	7409.00	26.84	5.09
South West	6907.00	26.56	5.18
Yorkshire	6554.00	26.48	1.16

DNO	Standing charge (p/day)	Unit rate (p/kWh)	Capacity charge ^ (p/kVA/day)
Eastern	4217.00	26.36	5.16
East Midlands	5321.00	26.10	4.53
London	2938.00	26.78	7.64
Merseyside and North Wales	8347.00	26.94	7.11
Midlands	5778.00	26.17	5.77
Northern	8655.00	25.55	2.16
North West	4365.00	26.26	4.20
North Scotland	5313.00	26.11	12.67
South Scotland	7544.00	25.57	5.42
South East	5610.00	26.27	6.32
Southern	7129.00	25.92	5.51
South Wales	7404.00	26.33	5.44
South West	6904.00	26.06	4.86
Yorkshire	6554.00	25.54	1.37